
TRINITY COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT 

 
ORDER 

 
The Trinity County Commissioners’ Court meeting in Regular Session on _______________, adopts the 
following schedule of holidays for fiscal year 2018 for all elected officials and employees: 
 
Columbus Day Monday October 9, 2017 
Veteran's Day Friday November 10, 2017 
Thanksgiving Thursday & Friday November 23 & 24, 2017 
Christmas Holiday Friday & Monday December 22 & 25, 2017 
New Year's Day Monday January 1, 2018 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Monday January 15, 2018 
President's Day Monday February 19, 2018 
Texas Independence Day Friday March 2, 2018 
Good Friday Friday March 30, 2018 
Memorial Day Monday May 28, 2018 
Independence Day Wednesday July 4, 2018 
Labor Day 
 
** Employee Birthday 

Monday September 3, 2018 
 
 

                  
 
Approved this the _____ day of __________________, 2017. 
 
 
 

_____________________________ 
Doug Page 

County Judge 
 
 

 __________________________     __________________________ 
    Grover “Tiger” Worsham                            Richard Chamberlin 
    Commissioner, Precinct 1          Commissioner, Precinct 2 
 
 
 
 __________________________     __________________________ 
              Neal Smith                                              Jimmy Brown 
    Commissioner, Precinct 3            Commissioner, Precinct 4 
 
 
 
 
Attest: 
 
_________________________ 
Shasta Bergman, County Clerk 


